
2023-2024 Eastern New Mexico University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 15-7   Home: 12-2   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Ealy, Jahcoree 25-25 772 30.9 185-304 .609 8-27 .296 135-192 .703 34 72 106 4.2 48 1 72 48 28 39 513 20.5
05 Johnson, Greg 30-27 863 28.8 177-355 .499 65-128 .508 120-151 .795 20 99 119 4.0 65 1 78 42 7 33 539 18.0
01 Whitley, Mario 30-28 775 25.8 120-237 .506 11-28 .393 77-107 .720 75 143 218 7.3 82 4 51 43 13 16 328 10.9
03 Bennett, Lyron 32-32 1009 31.5 104-239 .435 24-73 .329 61-87 .701 22 132 154 4.8 68 1 127 62 1 34 293 9.2
11 Hodnett, Junior 32-3 664 20.8 95-230 .413 63-148 .426 39-52 .750 16 36 52 1.6 55 1 42 28 4 25 292 9.1
33 Murillo, Jose 32-32 639 20.0 112-172 .651 0-1 .000 51-85 .600 69 106 175 5.5 89 3 40 58 49 10 275 8.6

40
Czerniewicz,
B&#322a&#380ej 7-2 151 21.6 16-45 .356 11-26 .423 10-12 .833 3 21 24 3.4 18 0 9 13 3 3 53 7.6

02 Love, Tre'Von 32-11 655 20.5 79-200 .395 29-73 .397 44-63 .698 19 55 74 2.3 66 0 48 36 1 24 231 7.2
44 Luczynski, Conrad 32-0 455 14.2 90-154 .584 1-1 1.000 22-36 .611 69 102 171 5.3 54 0 38 29 35 4 203 6.3
22 Bossinakis, Niko 10-0 63 6.3 11-32 .344 7-17 .412 4-7 .571 0 14 14 1.4 6 0 2 2 0 1 33 3.3
12 Holman, Jason 19-0 118 6.2 14-40 .350 13-37 .351 7-8 .875 1 5 6 0.3 4 0 11 3 0 6 48 2.5
15 Koroll, Jaxon 24-0 191 8.0 22-43 .512 0-0 .000 15-28 .536 26 37 63 2.6 29 0 16 6 10 4 59 2.5
13 Canty, Liam 6-0 45 7.5 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 2-6 .333 5 8 13 2.2 5 0 3 3 1 2 13 2.2
Total 32 6400 200.0 1030-2062 .500 233-562 .415 587-834 .704 408 882 1290 40.3 589 11 537 382 152 201 2880 90.00
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 918-2173 .422 262-764 .343 509-673 .756 434 745 1179 36.8 655 17 424 376 101 225 2607 81.47

Team Statistics EastNM OPP
SCORING 2880 2607
    Points Per Game 90.0 81.5
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1030-2062 918-2173
    Field Goal Pct .500 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 233-562 262-764
    3PT FG Pct .415 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 587-834 509-673
    FT Pct .704 .756
    FT Made Per Game 18.3 15.9
REBOUNDS 1290 1179
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 537 424
    Assists Per Game 16.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 382 376
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 201 225
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.0
BLOCKS 152 101
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 14,613 7,721
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,044 12-643
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-806

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern N.M. 1369 1511 2880
Opponents 1227 1380 2607

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 102-75 841
11/11/23 FORT LEWIS L 62-82 1,043
11/17/23 vs Adams St. W 92-82 229
11/18/23 at Fort Lewis L 74-75 908

* 11/30/23 ST. EDWARD'S W 103-70 901
* 12/02/23 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 101-82 681
* 12/07/23 at UT Tyler W 67-66 512
* 12/09/23 at DBU W 104-94 335

12/14/23 vs Northern N.M. W 97-67 367
12/19/23 NAVAJO TECH W 104-69 3,118

* 01/04/24 at Tex. Permian Basin L 76-79 250
* 01/06/24 at Angelo St. L 85-88 1,257
* 01/11/24 CAMERON W 105-84 709
* 01/13/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 108-91 763
* 01/18/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 80-72 959
* 01/20/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 87-89 1,491
* 01/25/24 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 66-68 200
* 01/27/24 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 87-86 125
* 02/01/24 ANGELO ST. W 100-79 839
* 02/03/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 95-82 908
* 02/08/24 at Midwestern St. L 54-93 1,122
* 02/10/24 at Cameron L 80-84 120
* 02/15/24 at West Tex. A&M L 68-93 2,113
* 02/17/24 at Lubbock Christian W 88-84 507
* 02/22/24 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 110-79 734
* 02/24/24 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 92-85 740
* 02/29/24 WESTERN N.M. W 125-84 886
* 03/02/24 at Western N.M. W 106-77 272

03/07/24 vs Angelo St. W 103-84 852
03/09/24 vs Cameron W 91-81 1,157
03/10/24 vs Lubbock Christian W 91-88 1,559
03/16/24 vs Colorado Mesa L 77-95 669

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Eastern New Mexico University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 10-1   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Ealy, Jahcoree 16-16 508 31.8 119-189 .630 6-15 .400 94-138 .681 20 51 71 4.4 32 1 50 32 14 25 338 21.1
05 Johnson, Greg 22-19 622 28.3 136-266 .511 54-106 .509 79-106 .745 12 70 82 3.7 45 0 57 33 6 23 405 18.4
11 Hodnett, Junior 22-0 468 21.3 75-177 .424 52-113 .460 31-42 .738 13 23 36 1.6 39 1 28 17 2 15 233 10.6
01 Whitley, Mario 22-22 570 25.9 83-167 .497 10-24 .417 47-72 .653 56 112 168 7.6 63 4 37 33 11 11 223 10.1

40
Czerniewicz,
B&#322a&#380ej 3-0 57 19.0 7-15 .467 6-11 .545 7-7 1.000 2 7 9 3.0 8 0 6 6 0 0 27 9.0

03 Bennett, Lyron 22-22 710 32.3 65-168 .387 18-59 .305 40-59 .678 15 94 109 5.0 46 1 83 38 1 23 188 8.5
02 Love, Tre'Von 22-9 465 21.1 57-146 .390 21-50 .420 29-41 .707 17 40 57 2.6 44 0 32 23 0 16 164 7.5
33 Murillo, Jose 22-22 434 19.7 60-103 .583 0-0 .000 36-61 .590 44 79 123 5.6 58 2 26 41 30 8 156 7.1
44 Luczynski, Conrad 22-0 328 14.9 71-120 .592 1-1 1.000 9-17 .529 49 72 121 5.5 40 0 27 19 21 3 152 6.9
22 Bossinakis, Niko 8-0 47 5.9 10-29 .345 6-14 .429 1-3 .333 0 10 10 1.3 5 0 2 0 0 1 27 3.4
15 Koroll, Jaxon 15-0 115 7.7 14-30 .467 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 21 17 38 2.5 16 0 9 4 8 1 39 2.6
12 Holman, Jason 14-0 76 5.4 10-23 .435 10-22 .455 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.3 4 0 6 2 0 5 35 2.5
Total 22 4400 200.0 707-1433 .493 184-415 .443 389-572 .680 284 617 901 41.0 400 9 363 257 93 131 1987 90.32
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 640-1529 .419 179-522 .343 350-453 .773 302 525 827 37.6 450 13 296 235 73 137 1809 82.23

Team Statistics EastNM OPP
SCORING 1987 1809
    Points Per Game 90.3 82.2
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1433 640-1529
    Field Goal Pct .493 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 184-415 179-522
    3PT FG Pct .443 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 389-572 350-453
    FT Pct .680 .773
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 15.9
REBOUNDS 901 827
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 363 296
    Assists Per Game 16.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 257 235
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.3
STEALS 131 137
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.2
BLOCKS 93 73
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 9,611 6,813
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-874 11-619
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern N.M. 941 1046 1987
Opponents 850 959 1809

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 ST. EDWARD'S W 103-70 901
12/02/23 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 101-82 681
12/07/23 at  UT Tyler W 67-66 512
12/09/23 at  DBU W 104-94 335
01/04/24 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 76-79 250
01/06/24 at  Angelo St. L 85-88 1257
01/11/24 CAMERON W 105-84 709
01/13/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 108-91 763
01/18/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 80-72 959
01/20/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 87-89 1491
01/25/24 at  Tex. A&M Int'l L 66-68 200
01/27/24 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 87-86 125
02/01/24 ANGELO ST. W 100-79 839
02/03/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 95-82 908
02/08/24 at  Midwestern St. L 54-93 1122
02/10/24 at  Cameron L 80-84 120
02/15/24 at  West Tex. A&M L 68-93 2113
02/17/24 at  Lubbock Christian W 88-84 507
02/22/24 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 110-79 734
02/24/24 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 92-85 740
02/29/24 WESTERN N.M. W 125-84 886
03/02/24 at  Western N.M. W 106-77 272


